Elektronischer Schutzschalter mit Reseteingang ESS20-1..
2011/12 5 - 15
5
Betriebsdaten
Betriebsspannung UB DC 24 V (18...32 V)
Nennstrom IN feste Stromstärken: 0,5 A, 1 A, 2 A, 3 A,
  4 A, 6 A, 8 A, 10 A

     1 A/2 A (selectable)
     3 A/6 A (selectable)
ESS20 - 1 2 4    - DC 24 V   - 3 A/6 A   ordering example
       (recommended type)
Table 1: voltage drop, current limitation, max. load current
 current rating typically voltage drop  active current  max. load current at 100 % ON duty
 IN   UON at IN limitation (typically) TU = 40 °C TU = 50 °C
 0.5 A  100 mV  1.8 x IN  0.5 A  0.5 A
 1 A  140 mV  1.8 x IN  1 A  1 A
 2 A  180 mv  1.8 x IN  2 A  2 A
 3 A  140 mV  1.8 x IN  3 A  3 A
 4 A  190 mV  1.8 x IN  4 A  4 A
 6 A  280 mV  1.8 x IN  6 A  5 A
 8 A  220 mV  1.5 x IN  8 A  7 A
 10 A  280 mV  1.5 x IN  10 A  9 A
 1 A/2 A  140 mV/280 mV  1.8 x IN  1 A/2 A  1 A/2 A
 3 A/6 A   140 mV/280 mV  1.8 x IN  3 A/6 A  3 A/5 A
Attention: when mounted side-by-side without convection the ESS20-1.. should not carry
more than 80 % of its rated load with 100 % ON duty because of the integral thermal
circuit breaker.
Attention: the user has to make sure that the cable cross sections
of the relevant load circuit are suitable for the current rating of the
ESS20 used.
Electronic Circuit Breaker with reset input ESS20-1..
Issue C 5 - 17
5
E
S
S
2
0 1
24
-D